# 110000013073

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	tress)	
(Add	lress)	
(ride	11000)	
<b>z.</b>		
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
900)	ament Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
-   s.m su name (10 to )		
L. SE	<b>LLERS</b>	

FEB -2 2010

**EXAMINER** 

Office Use Only



900166947719

02/01/10--01041--019 \*\*155.00

10 FEB -1 PM 4:47
SECRETARY OF STATE

# **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Sect Division of Corpo					
SUBJE	CT.	Knight In	suranc	e Servic	es, Ll	_C
CODGE		Name of Limit			· · · · ·	
The end	closed Articles of O	rganization and fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.		
Please	return all correspond	lence concerning this mat	ter to the f	following:		
		Terry .	A. Brook	ks, Esqui	re	
		TERRY	Y A. BR	OOKS, P	. <b>A</b> .	
			Firm/Con			
		2110 E	E. Robir	son Stree	et	
			Addre	ess		
				32803		
			ty/State and	_		
-		terryab E-mail address: (to be used	rooks@ for future a	earthlink	net notification	1)
For fur	ther information cor	cerning this matter, pleas	e call:			
	Terry A. Bro	oks, Esquire	_ at (	407 Area Code &	Daytime 7	895-1981 Telephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for t	he following amount:				
<b>]</b> \$125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Cert	.00 Filing F ified Copy tional copy is		\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street/Cour Registration Division of Clifton Buil 2661 Execut Tallahassee	Section Corporati ding tive Cent	ions er Circle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:
Knight Insurance	Services, LLC ability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(what end with the words   Limited Li	ionity Company, "L.L.C.," or "ELC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
345 Nebraska Avenue	345 Nebraska Avenue
Longwood, Florida 32750	Longwood, Florida 32750
Nan  345 Nebras  Florida street address (P.	Knight
Longwood, 32750 City, State	FL and 7 in
Having been named as registered agent and to liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete	o accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as sity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
(CONTI	NUED)

# Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

		Name and Address:
"MGR" = Mana "MGRM" = Ma		
MGRM		Roger Knight
	_	345 Nebraska Avenue
		Longwood, FL 32750
	<u> </u>	
<u> </u>	<del></del>	
(Use attachment	—— if necessary)	
	• •	date of filing: (OPTIO
ffective date is lis	date, if other than the c	date of filing: (OPTIO specific and cannot be more than five business
LE V: Effective	date, if other than the c	date of filing: (OPTIO specific and cannot be more than five business
LE V: Effective	date, if other than the coted, the date must be ate of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIO specific and cannot be more than five business
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the coted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:	specific and cannot be more than five business
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the ceted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member  (In accordance with sect	ar an authorized representative of a member.  tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
LE V: Effective ffective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the coted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member  (In accordance with sect of this document constit	ar an authorized representative of a member.  tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)